# 900672319 01/26/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900667603

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Y ACQUISITION CO. LLC		01/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yandy Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	10960 Wilshire Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 2200	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3284364	YANDY
Registration Number:	5587604	EVERYBODY. OWN YOUR SEXY.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123075598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125030559

**Email:** nyipdocketing@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Ruisi

**Address Line 1:** 1270 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 24TH Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028468.519484
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen S. Ruisi
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen S. Ruisi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0844

900672319

source=Certificate of Amendment Y Acquisition to YANDY ENTERPRISES LLC\_Filed 16JAN20#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Y Acquisition to YANDY ENTERPRISES LLC\_Filed 16JAN20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0845

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "Y ACQUISITION CO. LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "Y ACQUISITION CO. LLC" TO "YANDY ENTERPRISES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 8:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

7748530 8100 SR# 20200353917

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202209321

Date: 01-17-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0846 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:11 AM 01/17/2020
FILED 08:11 AM 01/17/2020
SR 20200353917 - File Number 7748530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF Y ACQUISITION CO. LLC

Y Acquisition Co. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Company is: Y Acquisition Co. LLC
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety by the following:

"Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

Yandy Enterprises LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the  $16^{th}$  day of January, 2020.

Christopher Riley, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0847

**RECORDED: 01/05/2022**